

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17078/2012

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.B. REVANNASIDDAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.17079, 15901-15903 and 11749-11750/2012

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.17078/2012 and 17079/2012 service is complete. The last chance granted for filing counter affidavit is over. List both the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.15901 to 15903/2012 await return of notice of respondent No. 1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition. Granted. Take steps. If steps

...2/-

Item No.4

: 2 :

are taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice along with the service report from the Commissioner for workmen's compensation, Davengere, Karnataka.

In SLP(C)No.11749-750/2012 Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that to his information the names of the claimants are correct. However, he seeks four weeks time for verifying it from the original records. Granted.

List the matters on 16.4.2013.