

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17078/2012

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.B. REVANNASIDDAPPA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17079, 15901-15903 & 11749-11750 OF 2012

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra,adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Dhiraj,adv.
Mr.M.K.Dua,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr.H.Chandra Sekhar,adv.
Mr.Shirish K.Deshpandey,adv.
Mr.Shankar Divate,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.11749-11750/12 Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent submits that a letter has been filed stating that before the Court below though there were two separate claimants for compensation the name of same person was shown in both the claims.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.5 -2-

It is submitted that has been carried forward in the SLP also. Hence, one of the claimant is missing in the SLP. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify it again and submit. Service is complete in all other matters.
List the matter on 12.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |