

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27627-27628/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in MACAP
No.1007/2006,MACAP No.1008/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER BISHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8091-8093 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 5973 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30333 of 2011
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30334-30337 of 2011
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32549-32551 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36140-36142 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 36146 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36145 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36144 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8794-8798 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17078 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17079 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16925-16927 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 15901-15903 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14576-14578 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11749-11750 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19294-19297 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27686-27689 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32050-32051 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25181-25183 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35654-35656 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5696-5699 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20837-20840 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23067-23073 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. M Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Allanki Ramesh, Adv.
Mr.G. Madhavi, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in these special leave petitions/civil appeals, we decline to entertain the special leave petitions/civil appeals. Accordingly, the special leave petitions/civil appeals are dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this petition is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27627-27628/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in MACAP
No.1007/2006,MACAP No.1008/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER BISHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8091-8093 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 5973 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30333 of 2011
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30334-30337 of 2011
(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and modification and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32549-32551 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36140-36142 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 36146 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36145 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36144 of 2011
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8794-8798 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17078 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Mr. Abhishak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. M Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Manavalan, Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Allanki Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. G. Madhavi, Adv.
Mr. Y. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in these special leave petitions/civil appeals, we decline to entertain the special leave petitions/civil appeals. Accordingly, the special leave petitions/civil appeals are dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this petition is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8091-8093 OF 2009

|Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5973 OF 2011

O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in this appeal, we decline to entertain the appeal. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this appeal is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 29, 2013.